3/2 Siemens WT 10 · 2020
IIoT Weighing solutions
SIMATIC IOT2000 SG-Shield
3
■ Overview
The SIMATIC IOT2000 SG-Shield is the simple solution for re-
motely viewing measured values from load cells based on strain
gauges. The load cell cable simply connects directly to the

SIMATIC IoT2050 SIMATIC IoT2050
General information
Product type designation IOT2050 IOT2050
Installation type/mounting
Design IoT Gateway, built-in unit IoT Gateway, built-in unit
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage 12/24 V DC 12/24 V DC
Mains buffering
• Mains/voltage failure stored energy
time
5 ms 5 ms
Processor
Processor type ARM TI AM6528 GP ARM TI AM6548 HS
Graphic
Graphics controller Integrated Integrated
Drives
Slot for drives 1x microSD card slot 1x microSD card slot
Memory
Type of memory DDR4 DDR4
Main memory 1 GB RAM 2 GB RAM
Hardware configuration
Slots
• free slots 1x Arduino, 1x mPCIe 1x Arduino, 1x mPCIe
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 20 20
Input voltage
• Type of input voltage DC DC
Digital outputs
Number of digital outputs 20 20
Output voltage
• Type of output voltage DC DC
• permissible voltage at output, min. 3.3 V 3.3 V
• permissible voltage at output, max. 5 V 5 V
Analog inputs
Number of analog inputs 6
Input ranges
• Voltage Yes; 0 ... 5 V
Interfaces
PROFIBUS/MPI can be implemented with plug-in card can be implemented with plug-in card
Number of industrial Ethernet
interfaces
2 2
Number of PROFINET interfaces 2 2
USB port 2x USB 2.0 2x USB 2.0
Connection for keyboard/mouse USB USB
serial interface 1x COM (1x RS 232 / 422 / 485) 1x COM (1x RS 232 / 422 / 485)
Video interfaces
• Graphics interface 1x DisplayPort 1x DisplayPort
Industrial Ethernet
• Industrial Ethernet interface 2x Ethernet (RJ45) 2x Ethernet (RJ45)
- 100 Mbps Yes Yes
- 1000 Mbps Yes Yes
Integrated Functions
Monitoring functions
• Temperature monitoring Yes Yes
• Watchdog Yes Yes
• Status LEDs Yes Yes
News August 2021
© Siemens 2021
3/8 Siemens WT 10 · 2020
■ Technical specifications
IIoT Weighing solutions
SIMATIC IOT2050
3
■ More information
Additional information is available on the Internet at:
EMC
Interference immunity against
discharge of static electricity
• Interference immunity against
discharge of static electricity
±4 kV contact discharge acc. to IEC 61000-4-2; ±8 kV air